

Gary R. Stanton Sheriff/Coroner 530 Union Avenue • Suite 100 • Fairfield, CA 94533

Administration Offices

(707)421-7000

March 1, 2011

Presiding Judge of the Superior Court Solano Superior Court 600 Union Avenue Fairfield, CA 94533

Re: Sheriff's Response to FY2009/2010 Solano County Grand Jury Report Entitled: Solano County Jail Expansion and California Re-Entry Facility in Solano County

The Solano County Sheriff agrees with the findings and recommendations of the Solano County Grand Jury and wishes to thank the Solano County Grand Jury for their support and their interest in the benefits of re-entry programming.

Sincerely,

Gary R. Stanton Sheriff-Coroner

cc: Grand Jury County Administrator's Office